### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7343884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EYAL FAYNEH	05/17/2022
GUY REDLER	05/22/2022
SHAKED RAHAMIM	05/22/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTEANTECS LTD.	
Street Address:	36 KDOSHEI BAGDAD STREET	
City:	HAIFA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	3303254	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17750637

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2034230235

**Email:** roy@rgrosslaw.com

Correspondent Name: THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1: 50 WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 910/911

Address Line 4: NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08443-P0015B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROY D. GROSS
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=08443-P0015B-PTT-P-017-US\_Assignment-Signed-Eyal#page1.tif source=08443-P0015B-PTT-P-017-US\_Assignment-Signed-Guy#page1.tif source=08443-P0015B-PTT-P-017-US\_Assignment-Signed-Shaked#page1.tif

PATENT 507296959 REEL: 059981 FRAME: 0308

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, **Eyal FAYNEH** of 1 Hamorad, Givatayim 5322001, Israel,

Guy REDLER of 13 Kamil Hoismans St., Haifa 3491054, Israel,

**Shaked RAHAMIM** of 78 Derech Haoren, Geva Carmel 3085500, Israel,

Evelyn LANDMAN of 34 Ester Rabin, Haifa 3491795, Israel

(hereinafter the "Assignors")

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and transferred unto

**PROTEANTECS LTD.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having a place of business in 36 Kdoshei Bagdad St., Haifa 3303254, Israel.

(hereinafter the "Assignee")

the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Invention entitled "THERMAL SENSOR FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT"

and to any and all utility patents, utility models, innovation patents, design patents, registered designs, and similar industrial property rights that may be issued therefrom (hereinafter "Registrations"), in any and all countries and international organizations, including any and all re-filings, de-novo filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissues thereof, and including the right to recover for past infringement.

We do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all Registrations and applications for such Registrations when called upon to do so by Assignee, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of Assignee, fully assist and cooperate in all matters relating to any and all Registrations and applications for such Registrations.

Signature: E # Signature:

Name: Eyal Fayneh Name: Guy Redler

Date: 17/05/2022 Date:

Signature: Signature:

Name: Shaked Rahamim Name: Evelyn Landman

Date: Date:

PATENT REEL: 059981 FRAME: 0309

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, **Eyal FAYNEH** of 1 Hamorad, Givatayim 5322001, Israel,

Guy REDLER of 13 Kamil Hoismans St., Haifa 3491054, Israel,

**Shaked RAHAMIM** of 78 Derech Haoren, Geva Carmel 3085500, Israel,

Evelyn LANDMAN of 34 Ester Rabin, Haifa 3491795, Israel

(hereinafter the "Assignors")

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and transferred unto

**PROTEANTECS LTD.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having a place of business in 36 Kdoshei Bagdad St., Haifa 3303254, Israel.

(hereinafter the "Assignee")

the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Invention entitled "THERMAL SENSOR FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT"

and to any and all utility patents, utility models, innovation patents, design patents, registered designs, and similar industrial property rights that may be issued therefrom (hereinafter "Registrations"), in any and all countries and international organizations, including any and all re-filings, de-novo filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissues thereof, and including the right to recover for past infringement.

We do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all Registrations and applications for such Registrations when called upon to do so by Assignee, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of Assignee, fully assist and cooperate in all matters relating to any and all Registrations and applications for such Registrations.

Signature: Signature: Name: Eyal Fayneh Name: Guy Redler
Date: Date: 22/05/22

Signature: Signature:

Name: Shaked Rahamim Name: Evelyn Landman

Date: Date:

PATENT REEL: 059981 FRAME: 0310

# **ASSIGNMENT**

We, **Eyal FAYNEH** of 1 Hamorad, Givatayim 5322001, Israel,

Guy REDLER of 13 Kamil Hoismans St., Haifa 3491054, Israel,

**Shaked RAHAMIM** of 78 Derech Haoren, Geva Carmel 3085500, Israel,

Evelyn LANDMAN of 34 Ester Rabin, Haifa 3491795, Israel

(hereinafter the "Assignors")

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and transferred unto

**PROTEANTECS LTD.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, having a place of business in 36 Kdoshei Bagdad St., Haifa 3303254, Israel.

(hereinafter the "Assignee")

the entire right, title, and interest in and to

the Invention entitled "THERMAL SENSOR FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT"

and to any and all utility patents, utility models, innovation patents, design patents, registered designs, and similar industrial property rights that may be issued therefrom (hereinafter "Registrations"), in any and all countries and international organizations, including any and all re-filings, de-novo filings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and reissues thereof, and including the right to recover for past infringement.

We do hereby agree that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with any and all Registrations and applications for such Registrations when called upon to do so by Assignee, its successors or assigns, and that we will, at the cost and expense of Assignee, fully assist and cooperate in all matters relating to any and all Registrations and applications for such Registrations.

Signature: Signature:

Name: Eyal Fayneh Name: Guy Redler

Date: Date:

Signature: *Shaked Y* Signature:

Name: Shaked Rahamim Name: Evelyn Landman

Date: 22/05/2022 Date:

PATENT REEL: 059981 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 05/23/2022